Document Number: 83834 For technical questions, please contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.5, 22-Apr-08 201
1 Form A Solid State Relay (Low Capacitance)
LH1541AAB1/LH1541AAB1TR/LH1541AT1
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
These SSRs (LH1541, 1 form A) are SPST normally open
switches which can replace electromechanical relays in

DIN EN: 60747-5-5 (VDE 0884)
FIMKO: approval
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS PACKAGE
LH1541AAB1 Tubes SMD-6
LH1541AAB1TR Tape and reel SMD-6
LH1541AT1 Tubes  DIP-6
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
SSR
LED continuous forward current IF 50 mA
LED reverse voltage IR ≤ 10 µA VR 8.0 V
DC or peak AC load voltage IL ≤ 50 µA VL 200 V
Continuous DC load current -
bidirectional operation IL 55 mA
Peak load current (single shot) t = 100 ms IP 100 mA
Ambient temperature range Tamb - 40 to + 85 °C
www.vishay.com For technical questions, please contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83834
202 Rev. 1.5, 22-Apr-08
LH1541AAB1/LH1541AAB1TR/LH1541AT1
Vishay Semiconductors 1 Form A Solid State Relay (Low Capacitance)
Notes
(1) Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.
Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is not